RESOLUTION APPOINTING SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of Pennsauken in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey, that the following be appointed as School Crossing Guards;

Carm Taylor 5351 Harding Road Pennsauken, NJ 08109

Emma Minatee 7427 Rogers Ave Pennsauken, NJ 08109

Nancy Paolini Browning Road Pennsauken, NJ 08109

Barbara Mount 5765 Rogers Ave Pennsauken, NJ 08109

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED those certified copies of this resolution be forwarded by the Township Clerk, to the Township Chief Financial Officer, to Human Resources, and the Chief of Police.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

ADOPTED: December 7, 2023